

PS&E JOB NO : 02A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006400 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3500
 HWY : SR 543
 TITLE : SR 543
 BOBLETT STREET INTERSECTION
 SIGNALIZATION
 02A009
 PROJECT : HP-0543(002)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POTELCO INC
 14103 8TH ST E
 SUMNER WA 983909641
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				8.06 %
			62,000.00		67,000.00	5,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK					
	111.0000	m2	50.0000		40.0000	-20.00 %
			5,550.00		4,440.00	-1,110.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER					
	55.0000	m	30.0000		30.0000	0.00 %
			1,650.00		1,650.00	0.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE					
	1330.0000	m	2.0000		2.7500	37.50 %
			2,660.00		3,657.50	997.50
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB					
	112.0000	m	25.0000		25.0000	0.00 %
			2,800.00		2,800.00	0.00
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	3620.0000	m	1.0000		0.5500	-45.00 %
			3,620.00		1,991.00	-1,629.00
7	REMOVING EXISTING SPAN WIRE AND POLES					
		L.S.				166.67 %
			750.00		2,000.00	1,250.00
8	REMOVING EXISTING MAIL BOX SUPPORT					
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000		100.0000	-33.33 %
			150.00		100.00	-50.00
9	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS					
		EST.				0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006400 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3500
 HWY : SR 543
 TITLE : SR 543
 BOBLETT STREET INTERSECTION
 SIGNALIZATION
 02A009
 PROJECT : HP-0543(002)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POTELCO INC
 14103 8TH ST E
 SUMNER WA 983909641
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2251.0000	m3	20.0000 45,020.00	15.0000 33,765.00	-25.00 % -11,255.00
SURFACING					
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1736.0000	t	32.0000 55,552.00	24.0000 41,664.00	-25.00 % -13,888.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		2,450.00	2,450.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-22 4196.0000	t	48.0000 201,408.00	50.0000 209,800.00	4.17 % 8,392.00
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,100.00	6,100.00	0.00 %
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,100.00	4,100.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
16	WATTLE 99.0000	m	100.0000 9,900.00	19.5000 1,930.50	-80.50 % -7,969.50

PS&E JOB NO : 02A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006400 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3500
 HWY : SR 543
 TITLE : SR 543
 BOBLETT STREET INTERSECTION
 SIGNALIZATION
 02A009
 PROJECT : HP-0543(002)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POTELCO INC
 14103 8TH ST E
 SUMNER WA 983909641
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	INLET PROTECTION				
	12.0000	EACH	125.0000	60.0000	-52.00 %
			1,500.00	720.00	-780.00
18	SILT FENCE				
	40.0000	m	13.0000	5.0000	-61.54 %
			520.00	200.00	-320.00
19	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.1000	ha	4,800.0000	700.0000	-85.42 %
			480.00	70.00	-410.00
20	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
21	ESC LEAD				
	20.0000	DAY	250.0000	100.0000	-60.00 %
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00
TRAFFIC					
22	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
23	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	4,000.0000	0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00
24	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	8.0000	HR	35.0000	10.0000	-71.43 %
			280.00	80.00	-200.00
25	PAINT LINE				
	2360.0000	m	1.0000	1.1000	10.00 %
			2,360.00	2,596.00	236.00
26	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	990.0000	m	1.2500	1.1000	-12.00 %
			1,237.50	1,089.00	-148.50

PS&E JOB NO : 02A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006400 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3500
 HWY : SR 543
 TITLE : SR 543
 BOBLETT STREET INTERSECTION
 SIGNALIZATION
 02A009
 PROJECT : HP-0543(002)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POTELCO INC
 14103 8TH ST E
 SUMNER WA 983909641
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
27	PAINTED DOTTED WIDE LINE 20.0000	m	1.2500 25.00	1.1000 22.00	-12.00 % -3.00
28	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 193.0000	m2	42.0000 8,106.00	19.0000 3,667.00	-54.76 % -4,439.00
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE 70.0000	m	18.0000 1,260.00	11.0000 770.00	-38.89 % -490.00
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 14.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,400.00	55.0000 770.00	-45.00 % -630.00
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 70.0000	EACH	35.0000 2,450.00	16.5000 1,155.00	-52.86 % -1,295.00
32	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		9,000.00	3,145.00	-65.06 % -5,855.00
33	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 55.0000	m	50.0000 2,750.00	35.0000 1,925.00	-30.00 % -825.00
34	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM BOBLETT ST L.S.		83,185.00	79,415.00	-4.53 % -3,770.00
35	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM H STREET L.S.		67,500.00	81,680.00	21.01 % 14,180.00
36	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM L.S.		15,445.00	6,450.00	-58.24 % -8,995.00
37	LOOP REPLACEMENT R3 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	475.0000 475.00	-60.42 % -725.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006400 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3500
 HWY : SR 543
 TITLE : SR 543
 BOBLETT STREET INTERSECTION
 SIGNALIZATION
 02A009
 PROJECT : HP-0543(002)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 POTELCO INC
 14103 8TH ST E
 SUMNER WA 983909641
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
38	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING	EST.			0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	40.0000 DAY		60.0000	75.0000	25.00 %
			2,400.00	3,000.00	600.00
40	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM				
	170.0000 EACH		45.0000	75.0000	66.67 %
			7,650.00	12,750.00	5,100.00
41	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			-65.12 %
			4,300.00	1,500.00	-2,800.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	920.0000 HR		35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %
			32,200.00	32,200.00	0.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	270.0000 HR		38.0000	37.0000	-2.63 %
			10,260.00	9,990.00	-270.00
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	3620.0000 m		2.0000	3.3000	65.00 %
			7,240.00	11,946.00	4,706.00
45	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	13.0000 m2		145.0000	120.0000	-17.24 %
			1,885.00	1,560.00	-325.00
OTHER ITEMS					
46	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-41.00 %
			14,000.00	8,260.00	-5,740.00
47	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	111.0000 m2		45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %
			4,995.00	5,550.00	555.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/10/2002

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:05

PS&E JOB NO : 02A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006400 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3500
 HWY : SR 543
 TITLE : SR 543
 BOBLETT STREET INTERSECTION
 SIGNALIZATION
 02A009
 PROJECT : HP-0543(002)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----

POTELCO INC
 14103 8TH ST E
 SUMNER WA 983909641
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
48	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
49	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	500.00	1,500.00	200.00 % 1,000.00
50	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1.0000	EACH	300.0000	450.0000	50.00 %
51	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	300.00	450.00	150.00
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		4,800.00	500.00	-89.58 % -4,300.00
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$714,442.50</u>	<u>\$675,387.00</u>	<u>-5.47%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$714,442.50</u>	<u>\$675,387.00</u>	<u>-5.47%</u>